                                                                                  ExTR Reference No. US/UL/ExTR17.0051/02
1 | P a g e
IECEx TEST REPORT
APPLICANT:
Nidec Industrial Solutions
ExTR REFERENCE NUMBER:  US/UL/ExTR17.0051/02
ExTR FREE REFERENCE
NUMBER:

I II III IV V VI
XP5 2 6 AY A 000
I – Model Designation Code Description
   XP5
II -  Style
 * - Rotor Size and Adapter Configuration
III - Line Driver
 2 - 5 to 24V in / OC out
 6 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out
 8 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out high power
IV- PPR Left
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution to Drive
V - Connector
 ** - M25, ½ NPT, ¾ NPT Connection on the Left, Right,
or Both Sidewalls of Housing
VI - Mod Code
                                                                                  ExTR Reference No. US/UL/ExTR17.0051/02
5 | P a g e
 ***  - Optional Features
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
XPH 1 TM F 6 AY AY A 000
I – Model Designation Code Description
   XPH
II -  Style
 * -  Rotor Size and Adapter Configuration
III – Rotor Type &  Size
 ** - Rotor Bore Size and Connection to Shaft
IV – Housing Cover
Type
 * -  XPH Cover Configuration
V – Line Driver
 2 - 5 to 24V in / OC out
 6 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out
 8 - 5 to 24V in / 5 to 24V out high power
VI – PPR Left
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution
VII – PPR Right
 ** - Pulse Per Revolution
VIII – Connector
 ** - M25, ½ NPT, ¾ NPT Connection on the Left,
Right, or Both Sidewalls of Housing
IX – Mod Code
 *** - Optional Features
* - A single number or letter
** - Any two-digit combination of numbers and letters
*** - Any three-digit combination of numbers and letters
Details of change (applicable only when revising an existing ExTR package):
This update includes minor editorial changes to the drawings, the addition of alternate components, and
modification of the PCB layouts.
                                                                                  ExTR Reference No. US/UL/ExTR17.0051/02
6 | P a g e
Copy of Marking Plate:
Details regarding ‘trade agent’ / ‘local assembler’ application in accordance with OD 203:
N/A
Testing not fully performed by ExTL staff at the above ExTL address:
 N/A
National differences considered as part of this evaluation:
This equipment also complies with EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013, EN 60079-1:2014 and EN 60079-
11:2012.
The revision does not affect any national differences between IEC 60079-0, 6th Edition and EN 60079-
0:2012+A11:2013; IEC 60079-1, 7th Edition and EN 60079-1:2014 and IEC 60079-11, Ed. 6 and EN
60079-11:2012.
“Specific Conditions of Use”:
This product has no user serviceable parts. Care must be taken during use to ensure that flameproof joints
on the Cover and Housing are not damaged. Repair of flameproof joints is not permissible. Contact Nidec
Industrial Solutions for dimensions of flameproof joints.
The circuits shall be limited to overvoltage category I/II/II as defined in IEC/EN 60664-1.
The (4) screws that secure the XP5 cover onto the XP5 enclosure require the minimum tensile strength
shown below:
MATERIAL  GRADE  MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH
A2 Stainless Steel  A-70  700 MPa (101.5 KSI)
A4 Stainless Steel  A-80  800 MPa (116.0 KSI)
Carbon Steel  8.8  800 MPa (116.0 KSI)
Alloy Steel  12.9  1220 MPa (176.9 KSI)
Protect the cover seal from sunlight during storage and installation.
                                                                                  ExTR Reference No. US/UL/ExTR17.0051/02
7 | P a g e
Routine tests:
N/A